| (660)                     |  | l an h wound                | 7971,                                   | Elmbh IDAC   |               |
|---------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---|--|---------------|
| INS. CASE OWNER           |  | CC 5/AIG1800                | S 1/.                                   | 1  | -1            |
|                           | 1 11 6 2   |                             | NMENT                                   | 2014   | 16            |
| Surveyor                  | FAININ   | DOI:                        | o fatix                                 | Date / Time  | Elix          |
|                           |  |                             |   | Registered in Merimen: 7                             | 9 1. 5        |
| Pre-assign / CCU          | SUR  | 18927                       | Claim No.                               | 8  |               |
| Insured Vehicle No        |  | MOTABLE OTT (TD)            | 905450000000000000000000000000000000000 |  |               |
| Name of Insured           | HOLING 2 FH  | motors pte LTD              | Policy No.                              | · —  |               |
| Insured Tel No.           |  | HP:                         | Make / Mode                             |  |               |
| Excess Sec II :55         |  | DOA: 27 4/8                 | Place of Acci                           | dest :   |               |
| Is driver the owner       | YES (NO)   | Nature of Accident          |   |  | _             |
| If NO. Driver Nan         | ne / Age :   |                             | OI GIA REPO                             | ORT YES / NO : TP GIA REPO                           | RT (YES) NO   |
| Driver Tel 2              | No.  | (VAL YES NO                 | Insured Liabi                           |  | es / No       |
| SEN 12291                 | y - 54   | R 18927                     | 540 3                                   | (e04 u   |               |
| INSRS:                    | INSI   | is C                        | INSRS: [                                | DUE 1 INSH   |               |
| WSP                       | WSP WSP  | <del> </del>                | WSP;<br>Tel                             | us Tel   |               |
| Tel:<br>Liability:        | Tel:   | inty:                       | Liability:                              | Liabi  | lity :        |
| RMKS:                     | KMI KMI  | W - M                       | RMKS:                                   | TP MMX   | .2.           |
| Date/Time                 |  |                             | 7.7                                     | 11   |               |
|                           | SHO SYERM - (1)  | Equisorer Elevati           | PA 604 1016                             | STAGE  | DATE/PIC      |
|                           | - 4  | 1                           | -                                       | Non-Reporting by (182)                               |               |
|                           | MEIRIDIA   |                             |   | Non-Reporting lit (2nd)<br>Non-Reporting lit (Final) |               |
|                           |  |                             |   | Norification for (if non-pickup)                     |               |
|                           |  |                             |   | CATOR SAME W   | 16119         |
|                           |  |                             |   | After call lit to OE.                                |               |
|                           |  |                             |   | Documentation Check List: H                          | undler Typist |
|                           |  |                             |   | Notification ltr (if non-pickup)                     |               |
|                           |  |                             |   | After call fir to OE                                 |               |
|                           |  |                             | )                                       | Authorsasion To Act                                  |               |
|                           |  |                             | -                                       | Release Voucher                                      |               |
|                           |  | 7)                          | 10/                                     | Final Repair Bill:<br>Cut Rental Invoice:            | Y             |
|                           |  | ///                         | X V                                     |  | _             |
|                           | -  | 10/                         | 1                                       | Towing livoice                                       |               |
|                           |  |                             | 10019                                   | Medical Hill   |               |
|                           |  |                             | 2019                                    | PIR  |               |
|                           |  | - 0                         | 117                                     | Mandate/Reject Instruction                           |               |
|                           |  |                             |   | LOD  |               |
|                           |  |                             |   | Payment Breakdown Form:                              |               |
| PRELIMINARY ADVICE        | Date/Time:   | Sent By:                    |   | Post-Repair Photos:                                  |               |
|                           |  |                             |   | Others:  |               |
| FINALIZATION              | Date/Time:   | Confirm with:               |   | Confirm by: AAC                                      |               |
| Repair Cost: P.V          | SS1445)  | 2 days) Reduction:          | 4) s                                    | Email ~  | Citi [        |
| FINAL SETTLEMENT          | Date/Time: 5.1-19  | Confirm with Polema         |   | Email Call   |               |
| Final Liability:          |  | d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: | 98                                      | If NO or B 28, Aus. Lin: 07                          |               |
| Repair Cost: wildt        | 881,759,44   |                             | CHE CI DID 3HD                          | -  |               |
| Loss of Rental (LOR):     | ss (A3-50 (  | 5.5 days)+ +171             |   | DMDW/ D  | 2007          |
| Loss of Use (LOU):        |  | x days)                     |   | UT TY AND  | 0             |
| Loss of Income (LOI)      |  | x 5.5 days)                 | W. W.                                   | - W70  |               |
| LOR only LOU only         | The state of the s | LOR + LOI [ -   Tick only n | mr]                                     | 1  | 10            |
| GIA/LTA Search            | S\$1.41  |                             |   | 1) Claim stans: Numal/Reject                         | Private Serie |
| Medical                   | S\$ _  | The Provided Co.            | Acres V                                 | 2) Report Formar: TV                                 | OTTOTAL OVERE |
| Disbursement:             | 55   | (e.g. Tow/ Indepen          | ment 3                                  | 3) Survey for +3×                                    | )             |
| Legal Cost<br>Total:      | 85 3.685.65  | Global Sum SS: 3.680.00     |   | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111              |               |
| FINAL PAYMENT             | Date/Time: 5 · 1 · 19  | Confirm with: AABEM         |   | Email Call   |               |
|                           | SS 2.680.40  | Name 1 COMPOSTORIGE         | D. The were a                           | G PIE LID  |               |
| Payer I:                  | - Control of the Cont | Name 2:                     |   | M THE AND  |               |
| Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) | 55   | Name 3:                     |   |  |               |
| Payor 3: (Strike if N.A.) | ped  | Parameters.                 |   |  |               |

| Brite Win REF:   |   |
|--|---|
| - Trill  | SIGNMENT  |
| From: Date:  | C11034 2 281  |
| Estima t estot   | Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T @ / Prime Mover /   |
| DO / TP INSID RES / DO RES / EVA / INV / MV  | Truck / Trailer or  |
| To Insp @ Welds No:  | Make: Hadi ZKo as 1685  |
| at Works   | Colour Bhe A/C: Ins@d/Std/NI/NA   |
| of   | Sp.Reading 15 21 47 TiRadio: Ins God / Std / NI / NA  |
| nsured :   | Eng/No:   |
| Policy N 👁   | CNO: KM HLB 4/4M64 093236   |
| Claims 1—1s  | Gen. Cond: Good / Fat / Poor / Burnt  |
| Sum In s Cité Excess:  | Steering: Inor (1 Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  |
| (Client steam)   | Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   |
| feke of Wit:   | Modi: Nil / S/Rim / ST A/Rim or   |
| (Policy Cardion)  Semark: The with had commenced its noir at the time of inspection.  Set. or Mater Value:  CAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No  IA / PR Seer: Consistent? : Yes or No  St. Repetr: 2 days Res.: Yes or No  Im Sum: 3 Val.: Yes or No  A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Cate Person Contacted:  Cate Person Contacted: | Tyre Size; F: 205 / 60 1/6  R:  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHE SU / PIR / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or  Front Rear  R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm  L/Bal. 7 mm  L/Bal. 7 mm  D.O.A. 13 4 / M  Survey held at CD4 E (Loy 449)  Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or  The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. |
| Annual / Histocock   | A71   |
| PP: +11644.50 (BED: +1118136 47%)  | AZA<br>PIP  |
|  | 300   |
| tafine, File Passib? : Prell. Report   | Days Of Repair:   |
| : Final Report   | Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:   |
|  |   |
| Add Fee:   | : Site insp (\$ )_s+Rs_s  |
| Add Fee:   | : Site insp (\$ )S+RS5i   |

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brassell Road Singapore 579701

Majoline + 65 6383 9290 Facernile + 65 8280 9755

58 Loyeng Drive Simpapore 608969 583 Sin Mine Drive Simpapore 575717 24 Senoko Loop Singspore 758158 7 Sungel Nadul Way Singspore 728791 6 Natu Avanus 1 Response 538037

Date/Time: 28:04.2018 08:52

Page : 1

| Team:  | ARC Repair TP(CI                              | SO)1 JC | DB CARD Sa | les Order:                        | JC NO305154218       |
|--------|---|---------|------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| STOMER |   |         | VARS       | REGN NO.                          | MILEAGE              |
| I/MS   | COMPORT TRANSPOR                              |         | 11.17      | MAKE HYUNDAI                      | FUEL 1/2 F           |
| DRESS  | 7010045<br>383 SIN MING DR<br>Singapore SINGA |         |            | MODEL 1-40 27                     | .04.2018 14:25       |
| L (R)  | 65508755                                      | (O)     | (E)        | YR OF MANU 7.2016                 | TARGET DATE          |
|        | CÁRD NO.                                      |         | B          | CHASSIS CORE<br>MHILE41UMGU093236 | COMPLETION DATE/TIME |

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 27.04.2018 NATURE: 3P 27.04.2018

NO.

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

AIC - fari Pear damage

| ECKED (             | PASSED OUT BY:                          |                              | _   |                      |
|---------------------|---|------------------------------|---|----------------------|
|                     | SERVICE ADVIS                           | SOR                          | · ·   | CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE |
| ow/ledger           | nent Slip                               |                              | Exit Pass   |                      |
| n<br>o.:<br>le No.: | SHD3409U                                | LARRY                        | Vehicle No.: SHD3409U                                 |                      |
|                     | Patri Ma                                |                              | - I   |                      |
|                     | ce Advisor<br>I to Service Reception up | Signature/Date on collection | Name of Service Advisor  To be kept by Security Guard | Date                 |

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLÉ NO: SHD 3409U

ALG

DATE 28/4/2018 10:08

MAKE

DUA. 27.04.18

| EL      | : HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour                         | Type       | Unit Price   | Amount      |
|---------|---|------------|--|-------------|
| Qty     | 177   | 17/4       | 3.000 2.335  | \$ 603.60   |
|         | Rear Bumper   |            |  | S 504.35    |
|         | Rear Bumper Reinforcement X3                                    |            | s 180.00   | \$ 360.00   |
|         | Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)                       |            | 11000000   |             |
|         | Rear Bumper Side Bracket  |            | \$ 49.00   |             |
|         | Rear Bumper Clips   |            |  | \$ 22.00    |
|         | Rear Bumper Sponge  |            |  | 5 143,40    |
|         | Rear Bumper Under Cover   |            |  | S 225.00    |
|         | License Lamp Holder -   |            |  | S 100.00    |
| (8)     | IPMP POSH LICENSE +33.95  |            |  |             |
| (6)     | LAMO NOM LICEAGE + 33 49 SUBTOTAL                               |            |  | \$ 2,056.35 |
|         | LESS 20%  |            |  | S 411.27    |
|         | DISCOUNTED TOTAL  |            |  | \$ 1,645.08 |
|         |   |            |  |             |
|         | Rear No.Plate   |            |  | s 25.00     |
|         | Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor                                      |            |  | \$ 135.70   |
|         | Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo                                  |            |  | \$ 50.00    |
|         | Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)                          |            | s 100.00   | \$ 200.00   |
|         | Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LFI/RH)                         |            | 3 100.00   | 3 200.00    |
|         |   |            |  | \$ 410.70   |
|         | Labour Charge   |            |  | 2-0         |
|         | Panel Beating   |            |  | S 350.00    |
|         | Spray Painting Charge   |            |  | S 250:00    |
|         | Wiring Charge   |            |  | S 50.00     |
|         | Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor                                     |            |  | S 120.00    |
|         | TOTAL LABOUR  |            |  | s 770.00    |
|         | ESTIMATE TOTAL  |            |  | 5 2,825.78  |
|         | Kaler (CKA)  1 30/4/13 1030L  2 Pg.  Psp  Before Part pld       |            |  |             |
|         | Ka IN ICILIA  | L          | Auto Consultants hence   | notify      |
|         | 1/ // //  | • 1        | operatively belgratiated sorray paid   | -           |
| 10.04   | 1/1 30/4/3 1030-  |            | Odisplay dismaged a whisi during   | distance    |
| LISTY N | 1   | • 9        | of spaces on subset to come  | Non         |
|         | 2171  | * N        | OF THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.  |             |
|         | PIP 11  | *5         | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR |             |
|         | al all all  |            | Made and the second section by   | utinos Co., |
|         | Cetore 127 pro  |            | Newtodgest - Reporter  | 1           |
|         | This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the | Sign       | Harri:   | -           |
|         | This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the | c allows w | abicle. The final repair of  | uantum will |

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Chew Motor Pte. Ltd. <claims@chewmotor.com>

Sent:

Saturday, 22 June 2019 11:18 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: Your ref: SGQ 8767X \*Our ref: CC4/ASM19001695/Apb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

YN 6679H(AXA) & SGQ 8767X ON 23/01/2019]

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao Tong

Thanks for your offer.

Your insured collided onto rear portion of our client vehicle.

For amicable settlement, we are counter propose to 80% instead of 50%.

We are asking:-

Cost of Repair : \$5,520.00 (\$6,900 x 80%)

Loss of Use : \$ 720.00 (\$90 x 10days x 80%)

Lta Search

: \$ 7.45

Total

: \$ 6,247.45

Please kindly consider and revert for close case, thanks.

\*Please kindly take note that CHEW MOTOR PTE LTD is GST-registered.\*

Regards,

Sukyi Chong

#### Chew Motor Pte Ltd

(GST Registration No.: 201718369R) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk A #01-11 Autobay Singapore 417883

T: 6747 9241 F: 6741 7276

On Sat, Jun 22, 2019 at 10:05 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

# COMFORTDFICEO

| Our Ref :                                      | T 0418 / SHD3409  | U /CL(st)  |  |                                    | ENGINEERING  |
|--|---|--|--|------------------------------------|--|
| Date :   | 30-May-18   | _  | CDGE Taxi  |                                    | omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd<br>05 Braddell Road Singapore 579701        |
|  | ACIFIC INSURANCE  | PTE LTD  |  | Drive 4th Floor                    | Mainline +65 6383 6280<br>Facsimilie +65 6280 9755                           |
| CHARTIS B                                      |   |  | Singapore 8  | 208909                             | www.cdge.com.sg  |
| 78 Shenton V                                   | Vay   |  |  |                                    | Company Registration No. 189506048W  |
| #07-16   |   |  |  |                                    | Workshops  |
| Singapore 07                                   | 9120<br>or Claims Department                                | t WITHOU   | r prejudice  |                                    | Braddell<br>205 Braddell Road<br>Singapore 579701                            |
| Dear Sir                                       | Totaling Dopartinon   | · minoc  | THEMODICE  |                                    | Loyang<br>59 Loyang Drive<br>Singapore 508969                                |
|  | NVOLVING OUR TAXI<br>R SKN1229Y                             | SHD3409U   | YOUR INSURI<br>ON 27.04.18   | ED <u>SLR1892Z</u>                 | Sin Ming<br>383 Sin Ming Drive<br>Singapore 575717                           |
| Vehicle No:<br>The vehicle of<br>in presenting | wner and the taxi driver of<br>their claims against the p   | s involved in the<br>concerned have  | captioned acc<br>requested and   | ident with your<br>I authorized us | ner of motor Pandan<br>insured vehicle ingapore 609286<br>to assist them Ubi |
| the damage to                                  |   |  |  |                                    | Senoko Loon  |
|  | nt was caused by the ne-<br>tting these claim for your      |  |  | ~ —                                | Singapore 758156<br>Sungel Kadut   |
| TAXI OWNE<br>1 Cost of                         | R'S CLAIM<br>Repair   |  |  | \$ 1,759                           | 7 Sungei Kadut Way   |
| 2 6  | days Loss of Rental @                                       | \$ 117.00 p  | er day   | \$ 702                             | Viehun   |
|  | Report Fees (Surveye  | d by M/s LKK)  | 2.   | \$ .                               | Singapore 768732   |
|  | TA Search Fees  |  |  |                                    | .49  |
|  | olice Report Fees   |  |  | \$ -                               |  |
| 6 Towing                                       | / Medical / Transporation                                   | n  | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000  | \$ .                               |  |
| IUDEDIE CI                                     |   |  | Sub Tota   | al: \$ 2,469.                      | .13_   |
| 7 6  | days Loss of Income (                                       | a & 80.00 p  | er dave  | \$ 480.                            | 00   |
|  | _ days coss of income (                                     | <u>ω φ 00.00</u> μ   |  |                                    | 1757-17 T  |
|  |   |  | Total Claim  |                                    | .13  |
| 40   | erewith the following doo                                   |  |  |                                    |  |
|  | I repair bill and photocop                                  | The state of the s | The state of the s | 4                                  | pcs.   |
|  | arch slip/s of :  | SLR1892  |  | *2                                 |  |
| 2000 April 100 (100 CH                         | olice report/s of :   | SHD3409  | 177  |                                    |  |
| <li>d) Letter of</li>                          | of authority from owner /                                   | hirer / operator   |  |                                    |  |
| (X)P   | hotograph/s of Accident Sc                                  | ene (  | ) Certificate of   | Insurance                          |  |
| ( ) Wit  | tness statement/s   | (x) Downtime   | /Mileage record  |                                    |  |
| Kindly look int                                | to the matter and let us hible.                             | ear from you or  | n the settlemen  | t of the said cla                  | aims as  |
|  | nat it is a condition of any<br>al injury claim (if any) of |  | ched that it sha   | all be without p                   | rejudice   |

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18007971/K1eb3

27 JUN 2019

HONG SEH MOTORS PTE LTD 10 FOURTH LOK YANG ROAD SINGAPORE 629707

Dear Sir/Madam.

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLR 1892Z / SHD 3409U / OTHERS ON 27/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be with held for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD3409U , SLR1892Z , SKN1229Y ON 27-Apr-18 13:35

ALONG

ALEXANDRA RD TWDS TANGLIN RD BEFORE STRATHMORE RD

I/We

YEUNG CHUN FAI

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$2577613E

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD3409U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

27-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

YEUNG CHUN FAI

Hirer NRIC

S2577613E

Signature:

Address

205A PUNGGOL FIELD #13-360

821205

Contact No.

97346998

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <a href="S\$2,680.00">S\$2,680.00</a> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <a href="SHD 3409U">SHD 3409U</a> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <a href="27/04/2018">27/04/2018</a> (date) along <a href="ALEXANDRA RD TWDS">ALEXANDRA RD TWDS</a> TANGLIN RD BEFORE STRATHMORE RD (location) involving vehicle no/s <a href="SLR 1892Z">SLR 1892Z</a>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 30/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 3409U</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHD 3409U">SHD 3409U</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_OT (day) of \_\_\_\_\_July (month) 2011 (year

AW

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with shop)

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

59 LOYANG DRIVE

SINGAPORE 508869

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"



member of COMFORDELGRO

ST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Maintine + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755

Workshops 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508959 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 808285 320 Ubl Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Senoko Loop Singapore 753156 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 75832

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

874.52

|      | DO4<br>ASIA PACIFIC INSUR<br>L6 78 SHENTON WAY.<br>APORE SG 079120 |                           | VEHCLE<br>SHD3409<br>MAKE<br>HYUNDAI  | U .                                   | INV. NO/D<br>91374366 2<br>JOB NO.<br>305154218 | ATE<br>5.05.2018 |
|------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|------------------|
|      |  |                           | MODEL                                 |                                       | ODOMETER  | READING          |
|      | ACT NO: 64193000   | 3225094                   | DATE O<br>28.07.<br>CHASSI<br>KMHLB41 | F REG<br>2016<br>S CODE<br>UMGU093236 | DATE/TIME<br>27.04.201                          | IN<br>8 14:25    |
| S/No | Part No.   |                           | Qty                                   | Unit Price                            | %Disc   | Net              |
| PART | REQUISITION  | 27                        |                                       |                                       |   |                  |
| 0001 | 04-01-0103-0579  | 140VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE | 1                                     | 603.60                                | 20.00   | 482.88           |
| 0002 | 04-01-0101-0111  | HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP | 10                                    | 2.20                                  | 20.00   | 17.60            |
| 0003 | 04-01-0103-0738  | 140VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR | 1                                     | 225.00                                | 20.00   | 180.00           |
| 0004 | FNPS   | NO PLATE(S)               | 1                                     | 25.00                                 | 0.00  | 25.00            |
| 0005 | 04-01-0103-0739  | I40VC ABSORBER-RR BUMPER  | 1                                     | 143.40                                | 20.00   | 114.72           |
| 0006 | 09-01-0103-0104  | I40VC LAMP ASSY-LICENSE P | 1                                     | 33.95                                 | 20.00   | 27.16            |
| 0007 | 09-01-0103-0104  | I40VC LAMP ASSY-LICENSE P | 1                                     | 33.95                                 | 20.00   | 27.16            |

JOB NATURE

0001 PANEL BEATING 200.00 200.00

HILST TAKING ALL REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS ADAINST FIRE, THEFT OR ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE, THE COMPANY ACCESTS IN ISPONSIBILITY FOR CARS OR OTHER PROPERTIES BELONGING TO CUSTOMERS AND VEHICLES ARE ORIVER AND TESTED ! VNERS' RISK.

ISTOMERS SHALL INSPECT THEIR VEHICLES IMMEDIATELY UPON DELIVERY AND SHALL WITHIN 7 DAYS PROMISUCH DELIVERY GO. DTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS, OTHERWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL BE DESIGN TO HAVE BEEN ACCUEPTE GOOD ORDER.

TEREST OF 1% PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY EASIS IN RESPECT OF ANY AUGUST DUE AND DWING TO VE IMPANY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT PAID ON THE DUE DATE OF PAYMENT BE AFTER SO DAYS FROM THE INVOICE; FOR THE PRIOD OF DEFAULT.

EASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT AND ADVISE THE COMPANY OF ANY DRHORS OR DECRETANCH ITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT. IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAR FROM THE CUSTOMER, THE COMPANY WILL TREAT THIS INVOICE / DMENIS ON YOURRC

mfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd sember of COMFORDELGRO

id Office: Braddell Road gapore 579701

dly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

FICE COPY

| INVOICE No.   | AMOUNT        | BANK/CHQ No.                         |
|---------------|---------------|--------------------------------------|
| 91374366      | 1,759.64      | APPROXIMENT                          |
|               | NEW PROPERTY. | ENERGIE.                             |
| 2000 SET 1000 | FOR THE       |                                      |
|               | 91374366      | INVOICE No. AMOUNT 91374366 1,759.64 |

SUB-TOTAL



A member of COMFORDELGRO

IST REG. No. M2-8921817-3

### TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mainline + 65 6383 6280 Facsimile + 65 6290 9755

Workshops Workshope 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 576717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609289 320 Util Road 3 Singapore 408649

24 Senoka Loop Singapore 755156 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 726791 501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 7667.

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 2 Page:

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY. CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

JOB NO.

CONTACT NO: 54193000

3225094

HODEL I-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 28.07.2016

DATE/TIME IN 27.04.2018 14:25

1,759.64

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU093236

| S/No | Part No. |                                  | Qty Ur   | it Price | %Disc  | Net      |
|------|----------|----------------------------------|----------|----------|--------|----------|
| 0002 | 23-502   | SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA      | 200.0    | 00       | 200.00 |          |
| 0003 | L        | REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR      | 20.0     | 0        | 20.00  |          |
| 0004 | L        | ADVERTISEMENT - Rear Bumper      | 50.0     | 00       | 50.00  |          |
| 0005 | L        | ADVERTISEMENT - Rear Fenders RH/ | LH 200.0 | 00       | 200.00 |          |
| 0006 | L        | Licence Lamp Holder              | 100.0    | 00       | 100.00 |          |
|      |          | SUB-                             | TOTAL    | :        | 7      | 70.00    |
|      |          | Items total                      |          |          | :      | .,644.52 |
|      |          | Add GST 0                        |          | 7.000    | 8      | 115.12   |

Issued by
Repair type
Payment Type/Term: CHEWBEELENG 25.05, 2018 13:41:24

B : CLSO/57/57
De/Term: /Credit 30 days
REASONABLE PRECAUTIONS AGAINST FIRE, THEFT OR ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE, THE COMPANY ACCEPTS A SPONSIBILITY FOR CARS OR OTHER PROPERTIES BELONGING TO CUSTOMERS AND VEHICLES ARE DRIVEN AND TESTED. VNERS' RISK

Invoice amount

ISTOMERS SHALL INSPECT THEIR VEHICLES IMMEDIATELY UPON DELIVERY AND SKALL WITHIN 7 DAYS FROM BUCH DELIVERY AND STICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS, OTHERWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL BE DESMED TO HAVE BEEN ACCEPTA GOOD ORDER

TEREST OF 1% PER MONTH WILL BE CHAIRSED ON A DUP TO DAY BASIS IN RESPECT OF ANY AMOUNT DUE AND OPING TO THE MARRAY BY THE CUSTOMER AND NOT PAID ON THE DUE DATE OF PAYMENT (LE AFTER DE DATE PAGE THE REVOKUE) FOR TO RIOD OF DEFAULT.

EASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIFT AND ADVISE THE COMPANY OF MAY BEACHS OF DISCUSSIONAL THIS INVOICE ITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT IF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAR FROM THE CUSTOMER, THE COMPANY WILL THIS INVOICE? PRHECT AND BINDING

nfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ember of COMFORIDELGRO

d Office: Braddell Road gapore 579701

| ACCOUNT No. | INVOICE No. | AMOUNT      | BANK/CHQ No.      |
|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------|
| 8010004     | 91374366    | 1,759.64    | ALC: THE PARTY OF |
| TARREST (SA | SECOND SEC  | SSYSTEM COM |                   |
|             |             |             |                   |

fly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

FICE COPY

Our Ref: CT18040764

Date: 04 May 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

27/04/2018 @ 13:35 hrs

ALONG

ALEXANDRA RD TWDS TANGLIN RD BEFORE

STRATHMORE RD

INVOLVING

SLR1892Z, SKN1229Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxl bearing vehicle registration number SHD3409U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to YEUNG CHUN FAI IC NO S2577613E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

| 17.04.18 ACCIDENT<br>02.05.18 REPOIL |                | The second secon |      |      | HOURS OFERALED (LIME) | DATE | NAMECTORIN |
|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|------|------|-----------------------|------|------------|
| 27.04.18 A                           | NAME OF DRIVER | NAME OF DRIVER MILEAGE READING   | (KM) | FROM | Q.                    |      |            |
| 81.50.00                             | Trosort Och    |  | ĩ    | 1425 | ı                     |      |            |
|                                      | Proof. R       |  | LNO  | 178  | ı                     |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  |      |      |                       |      |            |
|                                      |                |  | ,    |      |                       |      |            |

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

5LR1892Z

27 Apr 2018 / 13:35:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

94034094

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

| LAIM SUB                         | FOLDER TRA              |                  |                                      |                    |                       |                                    |                   |                                      |            |          |           |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|------------|----------|-----------|
| Case                             | Notified                | Est Submitted    | Adj Assigned                         | Adj Rpt            |                       | Attj                               | Submitted         | Ins Auth ed                          | State      |          |           |
| Main                             | 18 May 2018<br>Edit Reg |                  | 30 Apr 2018<br>00:00<br>Edit Adj Rpt | 5\$1,64<br>Edit Es | 4.52<br>timates       | 0.00                               | ,544.52<br>ew Rpt |                                      | Rep        |          | Survey    |
|                                  | Main                    | R                | eference                             | 1                  | Claim Det             | alls                               |                   | Document                             | ts         | 1        | Show All  |
| CLAIM SU                         | BFOLDER DE              | TAILS            |                                      |                    |                       |                                    | [Created          | by adjuster]                         |            |          |           |
| insured:                         | HONG SE                 | H MOTORS PTE L   | TD, Co. Reg. No.:                    | 19820332           | 0D                    |                                    |                   |                                      |            |          |           |
| Main<br>Claimant:                | COMFORT                 | TRANSPORTAT      | ION PTE LTD, Co                      | . Reg. No.:        | 1993038               | 2:1R                               |                   |                                      |            |          |           |
| Vehicle Res                      | SHD340                  | 90               |                                      |                    | Date of               | Loss:                              |                   | 13:00 - :59<br>and <b>30</b> Days Fr | om LTA R   | eg Date  | (Man Yr)] |
| Claim Type                       | TP / 019                | 6395560SG        |                                      |                    | Policy/C<br>Note No   |                                    | 099994856         |                                      |            |          |           |
| Vehicle Rep<br>No.<br>(Insured): | SLR18922                | Z                |                                      |                    | Policy No<br>(Claimar | icy No.<br>aimant): D-18088936MFSH |                   |                                      |            |          |           |
|                                  |                         |                  |                                      |                    | Excess:               |                                    |                   |                                      |            |          |           |
| Repairer:                        | ComfortD                | elGro Engineeri  | ng Pte Ltd (Loyang                   | ) 59 Loya          | ng Drive,             | 50896                              | 59 Loyang - 1     | el: 6214 8300                        |            |          |           |
| Handling<br>Insurer:             | AIG Asia<br>Yusoff@aig  |                  | e Pte. Ltd. (Expre                   | ss) - Tel: 6       | 55-6419-3             | 000                                | . [Handled b      | y Syed-Yusoff,                       | Saliha] S  | aliha.Sy | ed-       |
| Claimant's<br>Insurer:           | MS First 0              | Capital Insuranc | e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6                  | 2222311            |                       |                                    |                   |                                      |            |          |           |
| Adjuster:                        | 11/05/20                |                  | Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62                   | 56-3561            | . [Handled            | by K                               | ALVIN ANG         | WEI KUN ]                            | Final R    | pt due   |           |
| ASSOCIA                          | TED MAIL RE             | CEIVED           |                                      |                    |                       |                                    |                   | Vi                                   | ew All     | Compos   | e Case Ma |
| There are r                      | o mail for this         | case.            |                                      |                    |                       |                                    |                   |                                      |            |          |           |
| ALL ASSO                         | CIATED TAS              | KS⊟              |                                      |                    |                       |                                    | View All 5        | earch Tasks                          | Create Nev | w Task   | Complet   |
| Due Dat                          | e Priority              | Type Task        | Group Subjec                         | t Hand             | ller A                | ssign                              | ned By            | Completed On                         | Cre        | ated Or  | Don       |
| No results.                      | 100000000               | ATION COUNTY     | merchant matter                      |                    |                       |                                    | V                 |                                      |            |          |           |

#### Claim Documents

\*SHD3409U (0196395560SG)

[SLR1892Z]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Apr 27 2018 1:00PM

[HONG SEH MOTORS PTE LTD]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

| Let     | ters/Corresponder  | nces   | 1 per   | page 🗸    | 4        |
|---------|--|--|---------|-----------|----------|
| Νo      | Finalized On   | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)                  |         | Thumbnall | Prin     |
| 1       | (Draft)  | Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown | 0       | Edit      |          |
| -       |  |  |         |           | -        |
| 71156   | otos/Images  | Towns 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2        | 3 per   |           | V        |
| No      | Relabel/Reorder  | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)                  |         | Thumbnail | -        |
| 1       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | <b>N</b> |
| 2       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | ~        |
| 3       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | <b>A</b> |
| 4       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 5       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 6       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | [2]      |
| 7       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 8       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | 100      |
| 9       | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | ₩.       |
| 10      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | ₩.       |
| igal-e- |  |  |         |           | 1        |
| 11      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | N        |
| 12      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | ₹        |
| 13      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | [2]      |
| 14      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | 4        |
| 15      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | 1        |
| 16      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 17      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 18      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 19      | 02/05/18 17:48   | General View                                       | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 20      | 04/05/18 08:01   | Reinspection Photo                                 | 0       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 21      | 04/05/18 08:01   | Reinspection Photo                                 | o       | Load JPG  | V        |
| 22      | 04/05/18 08:01   | Reinspection Photo                                 | 0       | Load JPG  | <u>S</u> |
|         | THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT |  |         |           |          |
| 23      | 04/05/18 08:01   | Reinspection Photo                                 | 0       | Load JPG  | <u>N</u> |
| 24      | 04/05/18 08:01   | Reinspection Photo                                 | 0       | Load 3PG  | N        |
| 25      | 04/05/18 08:01   | Reinspection Photo                                 | 0       | Load 3PG  | Ø        |
| Doc     | cumentation  |  | 1 per i | page V    | V        |
| No      | Relabel/Reorder  | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)                  |         | Thumbnail | Print    |
| 1       | 02/05/18 18:39   | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED                                | 0       | Load PDF  |          |
| 2       | 02/05/18 18:39   | TP GIA REPORT                                      | 0       | Load PDF  |          |
| 3       | 23/07/19 11:01   | WORKSHOP INVOICE                                   | 0       | Load PDF  |          |
| 4       | 23/07/19 11:01   | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM                          | 0       | Load PDF  |          |
| 5       | 23/07/19 11:01   | Release Voucher                                    | 0       | Load PDF  |          |
| 5       | 23/07/19 11:01   | RENTAL RECEIPT                                     | 0       | Load PDF  |          |
| 7       | 23/07/19 11:01   | RENTAL MILEAGE                                     | 0       | Load PDF  |          |

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

| Let | ters/Corresponde | nces                                      | 1 per p | 1         |       |
|-----|------------------|---|---------|-----------|-------|
| No  | Finalized On     | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)         |         | Thumbnail | Print |
| 8   | 23/07/19 11:01   | LTA SEARCH                                | 0       | Load PDF  |       |
| 9   | 23/07/19 11:01   | LETTER TO OI                              | 0       | Load PDF  |       |
| No  | Finalized On     | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) |         | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1   | 10/05/18 09:42   | OI GIA REPORT                             | 0       | Load PDF  |       |
| 2   | 03/05/19 09:31   | Letter of Demand from Third Party         | 0       | Load PDF  |       |

### **Documents Checklist**

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST  | Reset Save Print                 |
|--|----------------------------------|
| There are no document checklists configured.   | Description of the second second |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |                                  |
|  | ^                                |
|  | ~                                |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. |                                  |

| NOTE: | TO B | BE COMP  | LETED | RV S | SHRVE | VOR |
|-------|------|----------|-------|------|-------|-----|
| NOIE. |      | TE COMIL |       | DI.  |       | TUR |

| TEAR               |  |  |
|--------------------|--|--|
| $I \leftarrow D M$ |  |  |
|                    |  |  |

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle No:  | SLR1892Z (Insd veh)<br>SHD3409U (TP veh) |   | N       | Model:         |  | HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A) |        |                          |
|--|--|---|---------|----------------|--|-----------------------|--------|--------------------------|
| Data of Applicati  |  |   |         | -              |  |                       |        |                          |
| Date of Accident:  | 27/04/2                                  | 1018  |         | _              |  |                       |        |                          |
| Global Sum Settler   | - in [ - ]                               | IVI Voc   |         |                | l. No.   | 7                     |        |                          |
| Repair Estimate  | ent                                      | [X] Yes   | : \$    | _              | 3,103.1  | -                     |        |                          |
| THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH |  |   | : \$    |                | ACHT IN THE ST   | -                     |        |                          |
| Final Repair Cost<br>Loss of Use   |  |   | : \$    |                | 2,680.0  | _                     | EO day | ys at \$50.00 per day    |
| Rental (if any)  |  |   | : \$    |                |  | 5.50                  | day    |                          |
| LTA / GIA Search F   | 00                                       |   | : \$    |                |  | 5.50                  | uay    | /5                       |
| Others:  | ee                                       |   | : \$    |                |  | -                     |        |                          |
| Others.  |  |   | : \$    |                |  | -                     |        |                          |
| Final Settlement Su  | m (Clobe                                 | (Cum)   | : 5     |                | 2,680.0  | -                     |        |                          |
| The second secon | The second second                        | and the second  | 1.74    | [ X ]          | 200000   | 1 1                   | NO     | (Kindly indicate         |
| is Third Party Worl  |  |   |         |                |  | S 5                   |        | 7. 7.                    |
| Is Third Party World<br>below)   |  | 735   |         |                |  |                       |        |                          |
|  | egistere                                 | a body a service of                                   |         | В              | Committee of the Commit |                       |        | (%)<br>BOLA Scenario No: |
| A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:   | egistere<br>ered Wo                      | rkshop:<br>00(%)                                      |         | BC<br>_2<br>As | OLA Applica<br>8<br>sessed Liab  | ble: Yes/             | No- E  |                          |
| A) For Non GIA R  B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:   | egistere<br>ered Wo                      | rkshop:<br>00(%)                                      |         | BC<br>_2<br>As | OLA Applica<br>8<br>sessed Liab  | ble: Yes/             | No- E  | O(%)                     |
| B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:  *Assessed Liab Remarks  | egistered<br>ered Wo                     | rkshop:<br>00(%)<br>e filled only for                 | r chain | BC<br>_2<br>As | OLA Applica<br>8<br>sessed Liab  | ble: Yes/             | No- E  | O(%)                     |
| B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction  | egistere<br>ered Wo                      | rkshop:<br>00(%)<br>e filled only for<br>e's Breakdow | r chain | BC<br>_2<br>As | OLA Applica<br>8<br>sessed Liab  | ble: Yes/             | No- E  | O(%)                     |
| B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: *Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instruction  | egistere<br>ered Wo                      | rkshop:<br>00(%)<br>e filled only for<br>e's Breakdow | r chain | BC<br>_2<br>As | OLA Applica<br>8<br>sessed Liat<br>ions and for  | ble: Yes/             | No- E  | O(%) OLA does not apply. |
| B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGree 2)   | egistere<br>ered Wo                      | rkshop:<br>00(%)<br>e filled only for<br>e's Breakdow | r chain | BC<br>_2<br>As | DLA Applica<br>8<br>ssessed Liat<br>ions and for   | ble: Yes/             | No- E  | O(%) OLA does not apply. |
| B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:  *Assessed Liab Remarks  Payment Instruction  1) ComfortDelGreen   | egistere<br>ered Wo                      | rkshop:<br>00(%)<br>e filled only for<br>e's Breakdow | r chain | BC<br>_2<br>As | DLA Applica 8 seessed Liat ions and for  | ble: Yes/             | No- E  | O(%) OLA does not apply. |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18007971/K1EB3Q2

Date:

23/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994856

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHD3409U

Insured Vehicle No :

SLR1892Z

Date of Loss:

27/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0196395560SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3409U

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

HIDDEN

Reg. Date: Colour:

28/07/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU093236 152147 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Hankook 7 mm Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS      |                        | Repairer's           | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts               |                        | 2,130.10             | 1,224.52   | 905.58     | 42.51  |
| Miscellaneous Items |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
| Labour              |                        | 770.00               | 420.00     | 350.00     | 45.45  |
| Paintwork Labour    |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
| Towing              |                        | 0.00                 | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
|                     | Gross Total (S\$)      | 2,900.10             | 1,644.52   | 1,255.58   | 43.29  |
|                     | + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 203.01               | 115.12     | 87.89      | 43.29  |
|                     | Nett Amount (S\$)      | 3,103.11             | 1,759.64   | 1,343.47   | 43.29  |
|                     | + Loss of Use (5.5 x 5 | \$\$50.00/day) (S\$) | 275.00     |            |        |
|                     | + Car Rental (5.5 x S  | \$117.00/day) (S\$)  | 643.50     |            |        |
|                     | + Doo                  | /Search Fee (S\$)    | 7.49       |            |        |

Nett Liability (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/04/2018

Date Inspected:

30/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

2,685,63

2,680.00

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

| No.  | Qty     | Part No.    | Particulars                                | Condition         | Repairer's | Amount     |
|------|---------|-------------|--|-------------------|------------|------------|
| 1    | 1       |             | *REAR BUMPER                               | Deformed          | 603.60 FL  | *603.60 FL |
| 2    | 1       |             | *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT                 | Serviceable       | 504.35 FL  | *-FL       |
| 3    | 2       |             | *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) | Serviceable       | 360.00 FL  | *-FL       |
| 4    | 2       |             | *REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET                  | Serviceable       | 98.00 FL   | *-FL       |
| 5    | 1       |             | *REAR BUMPER CLIPS                         | Necessary         | 22.00 FL   | *22.00 FL  |
| 6    | 1       |             | *REAR BUMPER SPONGE                        | Torn              | 143.40 FL  | *143.40 FL |
| 7    | 1       |             | *REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER                   | Cut               | 225.00 FL  | *225.00 FL |
| В    | 1       |             | *LICENSE LAMP HOLDER                       | Cracked           | 100.00 FS  | *100.00 FS |
| 9    | 1       |             | *LAMP ASSY LICENSE                         | Cracked           | 33.95 FL   | *33.95 FL  |
| 10   | 1       |             | *LAMP ASSY LICENSE                         | Cracked           | 33.95 FL   | *33.95 FL  |
| 11   | 1       |             | *REAR NO.PLATE                             | Cracked           | 25.00 FS   | *25.00 FS  |
| 12   | 1       |             | *REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR                | Serviceable       | 135.70 FS  | *- FS      |
| 13   | 1       |             | *REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO            | Necessary         | 50.00 FS   | *50.00 FS  |
| 14   | 2       |             | *REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)    | Necessary         | 200.00 FS  | *200.00 FS |
| FeFa | anchise | part. S=Spc | Nett L=ListItemDisc.                       |                   |            |            |
|      |         |             |  | Sub Total (S\$)   | 2,534.95   | 1,436.90   |
|      |         |             | - List Item Discount on L Items 20         | 0.00/20.00% (S\$) | 404.85     | 212.38     |
|      |         |             |  | Total Parts (S\$) | 2,130.10   | 1,224.52   |

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

| No  | Particulars                 | Lab.Type                | Repairer's | Amount |
|-----|-----------------------------|-------------------------|------------|--------|
| Lab | our Items                   |                         |            |        |
| 1   | PANEL BEATING               | New                     | 350.00     | 200.00 |
| 2   | SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE       | New                     | 250.00     | 200.00 |
| 3   | WIRING CHARGE               | New                     | 50.00      | 0.00   |
| 4   | REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR | New                     | 120.00     | 20.00  |
|     |                             | Gross Labour Cost (S\$) | 770.00     | 420.00 |

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >